The treatment shall include the removal of all lice, lice eggs and egg 2035 
cases. 2036 

D. An operator or household member who develops signs and symptoms of a 2037 
communicable disease which include, but are not limited to, any of the following: fever 2038 
(of one hundred and one degrees Fahrenheit {101° F} or higher), diarrhea, rash, pink 2039 
eye or skin infection, or who is a carrier of or who develops signs and symptoms of a 2040 
communicable disease which include, but are not limited to, any of the signs and 2041 
symptoms described in Section B above, shall leave the areas of the home occupied 2042